Contact Energy Terms and Conditions

- 1. This promotion is in no way sponsored, endorsed or administered by, or associated with, Facebook.
- 2. Contact Energy Limited ("Contact Energy", "us", "we", "our") and not Facebook collects entrants' personal information in order to conduct the promotion. If the information requested is not provided, the entrant may not participate in the promotion. Acceptance of the prize is deemed consent for Contact Energy to use the winner's details and photographs for promotional and media purposes without any further reference, payment or other compensation to the entrant. Contact Energy will also use this information to identify and present offers from Contact Energy or from third parties that may be of interest to you.
- 3. The promotion period runs from Monday, 11 December 2017 to Sunday, 17 December 2017 (Promotion Period). There will be one prize draw each day, the details of which are contained in a Facebook post we'll post in the morning of each day (each a Prize Draw). Entries for each Prize Draw will close 4pm of the day that it's posted.
- 4. Entries are limited to existing Contact Energy customers.
- 5. The end date is however subject to change, and is to be made at Contact Energy's discretion.
- 6. There are 2 prizes in a Prize Draw each being 1 x \$200 New World gift card to be won each day during the Promotion Period (each a Prize). Some Prize Draws allow for 2 separate winners (each receiving 1 Prize) and some allow for 2 connected winners (1 being the person who posted and 1 being their nominated friend or family member). The details of the Prize structure will be outlined in each Prize Draw Facebook post.
- 7. New World Gift Card Terms and Conditions apply to the use of the Prizes found at http://www.newworld.co.nz/about-us/new-world-gift-cards/
- 8. To enter each Prize Draw, you must like the applicable Prize Draw Facebook post and comment as instructed on that post.
- The winner will be drawn from those who have liked our Facebook post and commented in accordance with these terms and conditions and the applicable Prize Draw Facebook post.
- 10. Contact Energy's decisions on all matters, including eligibility of entries, operation of Prize Draws and allocation of Prizes is final and no correspondence will be entered into.
- 11. All Prizes will be awarded by sweepstake (random draw out of eligible entries) by Contact Energy.

- 12. Winners will be contacted via Facebook.
- 13. There may be only one entry per person per Prize Draw.
- 14. Winners who do not respond within 7 days will forfeit their Prize and another winner will be selected and contacted.
- 15. Contact Energy will only post the Prize to an address within New Zealand. As such, winners must provide an address within New Zealand to Contact Energy to send the Prize to. Winners who do not provide an address within New Zealand in accordance with this clause will forfeit their Prize and another winner will be selected and contacted.
- 16. By entering the Prize Draw you agree that Contact Energy may use your personal information and photograph for publicity purposes and for the purposes of administering this promotion.
- 17. All Prizes are non-exchangeable, non-transferable, and are not redeemable for cash or other prizes. Contact Energy retains the right to substitute the Prize with another prize of similar value in the event the original Prize offered is not available due to circumstances beyond its reasonable control. There is no cash alternative.
- 18. Any entry which does not comply with these terms and conditions, and any entries received after 4pm on the day of each draw will not be eligible for the Prize Draw.
- 19. The promotion is not open to employees of Contact Energy, their agencies or anyone else connected with the creation or administration of the promotion.
- 20. No responsibility is taken for entries lost, delayed, misdirected or incomplete due to server functions, virus, bugs or any other causes outside Contact Energy's control. Proof of entry is not proof of receipt.
- 21. Contact Energy cannot accept any responsibility for any damage, loss, injury or disappointment suffered by any entrant as a result of entering the promotion or accepting the Prize or any injury or damage to the entrant's or any other person's computer or mobile telephone relating to or resulting from participation in or downloading any materials in connection with the promotion.
- 22. Contact Energy and its suppliers are not liable for any change, compensation, cancellation, loss, damage, expense or failure to perform any contractual obligation which is due to any event or circumstances which the promoter (or its suppliers) could not foresee or avoid.
- 23. Contact Energy reserves the right to suspend and disqualify any entrant(s) who they suspect of breaking these terms and conditions.
- 24. The promotion will be governed by New Zealand law.

- 25. Contact Energy Limited's registered address is Harbour City Tower, 29 Brandon Street, Wellington.
- 26. Contact Energy reserves the right to make changes to products at any time and without notice.
- 27. Contact Energy reserves the right to terminate, modify or suspend this promotion without notice at any time.